Stabilus Motion Controls GmbH, Langenfeld

Balance sheet as of September 30, 2021

Assets
A. Fixed assets
I. Intangible assets
1. Purchased concessions, industrial property rights and
similar rights and assets as well as
licenses to such rights and assets
II. Tangible Assets
Land, land rights and buildings, including buildings on
1. third-party land
I Financial assets
1. Investments in affiliated companies
2. Other investements
B. Current assets
I.  Debtors and other assets
1. Receivables from affiliated companies
2. Other assets
II. Cash at bank

Langenfeld, November 19, 2021

Management

Sept 30, 2021 Sept 30, 2020
EUR EUR
1.00 1.00
1.00 1.00
2,193,872.69 2,193,872.69
2,193,872.69 2,193,872.69

109,129,517.90
11,220.00

106,129,517.90
0.00

109,140,737.90

106,129,517.90

5,881,925.24
4,723,602.64

6,656,440.56
10,008,444.00

10,605,527.88

8,724,172.29

16,664,884.56

1,101,210.63

19,329,700.17

17,766,095.19

130,664,311.76

126,089,486.78

Mark Wilhelms

Dr. Peter Kremer
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Equity
Issued capital
Capital reserves

Profit or loss brought forward

. Profit or loss for the financial year

Provisions
Provisions for taxation
Other provisions

Creditors

Trade payables

Liabilities to affiliated companies
Other liabilities

thereof taxes

Sept 30, 2021 Sept 30, 2020
EUR EUR
25,000.00 25,000.00

60,421,423.74
40,420,147.40

12,864,053.84

60,421,423.74
46,211,391.42

-5,791,244.02

113,730,624.98

100,866,571.14

8,465,570.03 8,436,866.96
94,900.00 369,048.00
8,560,470.03 8,805,914.96
280,295.23 0.00
7,961,161.11 16,338,828.05
131,760.41 78,172.63
0.00 55,673.27
8,373,216.75 16,417,000.68

130,664,311.76

126,089,486.78




Stabilus Motion Controls GmbH, Langenfeld

Profit and loss account for the period October 1, 2020 until September 30, 2021
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Revenue

Increase or decrease in inventories of finished goods and work in progress
Other capitalized costs

Other operating income

Material expenses

Personnel expenses

Depreciation

Other operating expenses
Income from investments affiliated companies
Income from other securities and loans classified as financial assets, thereof from

affiliated companies

Other interest and similar income

Write-downs of financial assets and securities of current assets
Interest payable and similar expenses

Taxes on income and earnings

Earnings after taxes

Other taxes

Profit transferred on the basis of a profit and loss transfer agreement
Profit or loss for the financial year

Oct 1, 2020 -

Sept 30, 2021
EUR

0.00

0.00

0.00

737,667.68

0.00

-399,787.46

0.00

-341,103.61

17,590,273.76

Oct 1, 2019 -
Sept 30, 2020

EUR

0.00

0.00

0.00
256,504.27
0.00
-298,996.54
0.00

-154,112.27
12,564,281.50

0.00 0.00
20,017.00 13,008.83
0.00 -14,507,195.82
-159,927.04 -435,091.09
-4.,578,260.75 -3,226,928.05
12,868,879.58 -5,788,529.17
-4,825.74 2,714.85
0.00 0.00
12,864,053.84 -5,791,244.02
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