Stabilus Motion Controls GmbH, Langenfeld

Balance sheet as of September 30, 2021

Mark Wilhelms

Dr. Peter Kremer

Assets			Liabilities		
	Sept 30, 2021 EUR	Sept 30, 2020 EUR		Sept 30, 2021 EUR	Sept 30, 2020 EUR
A. Fixed assets			A. Equity		
I. Intangible assets			I. Issued capital	25,000.00	25,000.00
Purchased concessions, industrial property rights and similar rights and assets as well as	4.00	4.00	II. Capital reserves	60,421,423.74	60,421,423.74
licenses to such rights and assets	1.00	1.00 1.00	III. Profit or loss brought forward	40,420,147.40	46,211,391.42
II. Tangible Assets Land, land rights and buildings, including buildings on			IV. Profit or loss for the financial year	12,864,053.84	-5,791,244.02
1. third-party land	2,193,872.69 2,193,872.69	2,193,872.69 2,193,872.69		113,730,624.98	100,866,571.14
III Financial assets1. Investments in affiliated companies2. Other investements	109,129,517.90 11,220.00 109,140,737.90	106,129,517.90 0.00 106,129,517.90	B. Provisions1. Provisions for taxation2. Other provisions	8,465,570.03 94,900.00 8,560,470.03	8,436,866.96 369,048.00 8,805,914.96
 B. Current assets I. Debtors and other assets 1. Receivables from affiliated companies 2. Other assets 	5,881,925.24 4,723,602.64 10,605,527.88	6,656,440.56 10,008,444.00 16,664,884.56	C. Creditors 1. Trade payables 2. Liabilities to affiliated companies 3. Other liabilities thereof taxes	280,295.23 7,961,161.11 131,760.41 0.00 8,373,216.75	0.00 16,338,828.05 78,172.63 55,673.27 16,417,000.68
II. Cash at bank	8,724,172.29 19,329,700.17	1,101,210.63 17,766,095.19			
	130,664,311.76	126,089,486.78		130,664,311.76	126,089,486.78
Langenfeld, November 19, 2021 Management					

Stabilus Motion Controls GmbH, Langenfeld

Profit and loss account for the period October 1, 2020 until September 30, 2021

		Oct 1, 2020 -	Oct 1, 2019 - Sept 30, 2020	
		Sept 30, 2021		
		EUR	EUR	
1.	Revenue	0.00	0.00	
2.	Increase or decrease in inventories of finished goods and work in progress	0.00	0.00	
3.	Other capitalized costs	0.00	0.00	
4.	Other operating income	737,667.68	256,504.27	
5.	Material expenses	0.00	0.00	
6.	Personnel expenses	-399,787.46	-298,996.54	
7.	Depreciation	0.00	0.00	
8.	Other operating expenses	-341,103.61	-154,112.27	
9.	Income from investments affiliated companies	17,590,273.76	12,564,281.50	
10.	Income from other securities and loans classified as financial assets, thereof from			
	affiliated companies	0.00	0.00	
11.	Other interest and similar income	20,017.00	13,008.83	
12.	Write-downs of financial assets and securities of current assets	0.00	-14,507,195.82	
13.	Interest payable and similar expenses	-159,927.04	-435,091.09	
14.	Taxes on income and earnings	-4,578,260.75	-3,226,928.05	
15.	Earnings after taxes	12,868,879.58	-5,788,529.17	
16.	Other taxes	-4,825.74	-2,714.85	
17.	Profit transferred on the basis of a profit and loss transfer agreement	0.00	0.00	
18.	Profit or loss for the financial year	12,864,053.84	-5,791,244.02	